

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 305/2023

CBN Vs. Henry Tochukwu Ngojezi & Anr.

28.08.2023

Present: Ms Pooja Bhaskar, Ld counsel for CBN.

Both accused are not produced from JC.

Production warrants be issued against both the accused persons for the next date of hearing.

List for appearance of accused persons/supply of documents on 14.09.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.08.2023**