

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 305/2023

CBN Vs. Henry Tochukwu Ngojezi and Anr.

14.09.2023

Present: Ms. Pooja Bhasker, Ld. counsel for CBN.
Ms. Meenu Prasad, Ld. counsel for accused.
Both accused from JC.

Documents supplied to both accused.

List for scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge
on **04.12.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
14.09.2023