

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 305/2023

CBN Vs. Henry Touchukwu Ngojezi & Anr.

28.02.2024

Present: Ms. Pooja Bhasker, Ld. Counsel for CBN.

Both accused from JC.

Charge has already been conceded by both accused.

There is recovery of contraband from both accused in person and from their houses.

Prima facie record shows that the offence punishable u/s 22(c), 22(c) & 25 and 29 NDPS Act is made out against accused Henry Tochukwu Ngojezi and Section 21 (b) & 22(c), 22 (c) & 25 and 29 NDPS Act against accused Konate Kjakaradja accordingly, the separate charges are framed against both the accused persons to which accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Issue summons to witness from CRCL and seizing IO for next date.

List for PE on **15.05.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.02.2024