

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 305/2023

CBN Vs. Henry Tochukwu Ngojezi and Anr.

12.09.2024

This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.

Present: Mr. Aman Tripathi, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Ld. Sr. Standing counsel for CBN
Mr. Aniruddh Singh Rajavat and Ms. Prachi Vats, Ld
counsels for accused.

Both accused from JC.

No PW is present.

It has been submitted on behalf of CBN that summons could not be served upon the witnesses. Last and final opportunity is granted to CBN to ensure presence of witnesses on NDOH. Issue summons to witnesses i.e. seizing IO, one of the raiding party and witness from CRCL for next date.

List for PE on **04.12.2024 & 05.12.2024.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
12.09.2024**