

16.01.2025

Present : Sh. Vikas Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through V.C.  
Ms. Gauri Batra, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Seema Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3.  
Sh. Deepak Kumar, Senior Legal Executive in person for the defendant no. 5.  
Sh. Vipin Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4.  
Sh. Sushant Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant no.1 through V.C.

Matter is listed for arguments on application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC filed by the defendant no. 5. Ld. Main counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is busy in another court but he has authorised Ms. Gauri Batra, Ld. Advocate to argue on his behalf. Allowed.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on **13.02.2025**.

**(RUCHIKA SINGLA)**

**DJ-03 (N/W)**

**Rohini Courts :Delhi/16.01.2025**