

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 305/2023

CBN Vs. Henry Tochukwu Ngojezi and Anr.

15.05.2025

Present: Ms. Pooja Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for CBN.
Mr. Anirudha Singh Rajawat, Ld. counsel for both
accused.
Both accused from JC.
PW Praveen Dhull in person.

Adjournment has been sought by CBN to lead
evidence submitting that both Ld. SPPs are not available today.

It is apprised that one of the witness has been partly
examined on behalf of CBN on 04.12.2024 and since then no
evidence has been led by CBN. It is also apprised to CBN that if
the evidence is not recorded by the CBN on next date then
evidence will be closed.

Issue summons to PW1 Devendra Singh and Mr.
Praveen Dhull for NDOH.

List for PE on **22.07.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
15.05.2025