

SC 305/2023

CBN Vs.HENRY TOUCHUKWU NGOJEZI & Anr.

22.07.2025

Present: Ms. Pooja Bhasker, Ld. SPP for CBN.
Sh. Anirudha Singh Rajawat, Ld. counsel for
accused persons.
Accused persons produced from JC.

PW1 Sh. Devender Singh (CRCL Expert) is
examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Praveen Dhull is discharged unexamined since
no time is left.

Fresh summons be issued to PW Praveen Dhull and
Tilak Singh and MHCM along-with entire case property for
NDOH.

Put up for PE on **28.10.2025.**

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.07.2025