

IA1/25 SC305/23

NCB VS HENRY TOCHUKU

28.10.2025

This Court is also looking after the bail roster work of the Court of Ld. ASJ-05, PHC, New Delhi District as the bail roster Link Judge.

Present: Sh. Satish Aggarwala, Ld. SPP for CBN through
VC.

Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

CBN has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused that since the detailed reply has been filed today itself, one opportunity be granted to him to address the arguments in the present application. Heard. Allowed.

Re-list for **15.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
28.10.2025