

SC305/2023

CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTICS Vs. HENRY

TOUCHUKWU NGOJEZI

17.12.2025

Present: Ms Pooja Bhaskar, Ld SPP for CBN.

Sh. Aniruddha Singh Rajawat, Ld. counsel for
accused Konate.

Accused produced from JC.

PW Sh. Praveen Dhull, Sh. Manoj Narwal and Sh.
Tilak Singh are present in pursuance of summons issued to them
for today.

PW-2 Sub-Inspector Tilak Singh is partly examined-
in-chief and his further examination is deferred for the want of
case property. He is bound down for the NDOH.

PW Sh. Praveen Dhull and Sh. Manoj Narwal are
discharged unexamined due to paucity of time. They are bound
down for the NDOH.

List for PE on the date already fixed i.e. **18.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
17.12.2025