

IA4/26 SC305/23
CBN VS KONATE DAJAKA

12.01.2026

Present: None for CBN.

Ms. Prachhi Vats, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

Vide the present application, the Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused, upon instruction wishes to withdraw the bail application which was registered as IA No. 3/25 and same is listed for 25.02.2026.

IA No. 3/25 is taken up today, in pursuance of the submissions made by the Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused. The Ld. Counsel has suffered a separate statement. In view of the said statement, the bail application bearing IA No. 3/25 is hereby disposed of as being dismissed as withdrawn.

The present application is disposed of accordingly. Copy of the order be given dasti and be also sent to the IO for information and records.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
12.01.2026