

SC305/2023

**CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTICS Vs. HENRY
TOUCHUKWU NGOJEZI**

10.02.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Aggarwala, Ld. SPP for CBN.

Sh. Aniruddha Singh Rajavat, Ld. counsel for
accused Konate Djakaradja

Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. counsel for accused Henry
Touchukwu.

Both accused produced from JC.

On perusal of the file it has been found that the same has been managed in an improper manner. The documents have not been tagged sequentially nor the file is pagenated/indexed. Ahlmad is directed to manage the same as per Delhi High Court rules and to file a compliance report by the NDOH.

It is 03:30 PM and due to other pending work, PW Sh. Vipul Saxena present today in the Court, could not be examined. It is relevant to mention here that Ld. SPP for CBN has arrived to examine the witnesses present in the Court only at 01:00 PM.

PW-2 Sh. Tilak Singh, Sub-Inspector is examined-in-chief, his cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time. The witness is bound down for date already fixed i.e. **11.02.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
10.02.2026