

SC No. 305/23

CBN Vs. Henry Tochukwu Ngojezi.

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. Aman Tripathi, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Satish Agarwala, Ld. SPP for CBN.

Sh. Aniruddha Singh Rajavat and Ms. Prachi Vats, Ld. counsels for accused Konate Djakardja.

Ms. Anshula Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Henry Tochukwu.

Both accused persons produced from JC.

PW2 Sh. Tilak Singh is present in person.

PW2 Sh. Tilak Singh is further cross examined on behalf of accused Konate. It is 03.30 PM, however, a request is made on behalf of accused Henry stating that his counsel Mr. Javed Khan authorized to cross examine this witness is not available today.

Fresh summons be issued to PW2 Sh. Tilak Singh alongwith witness at serial no. 1 and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **01.06.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
11.02.2026/R