

IA6/26 SC305/23

CBN VS KONATE DJAKARDJA

13.02.2026

This is an application filed on behalf of the accused Konate Djakardja, seeking early hearing of his bail application already listed for 25.03.2026.

Present: None for CBN.

Ms. Prachi Vats, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

Heard the Ld. Counsel.

Considering the heavy pendency of cases as well as miscellaneous applications including those filed for bail, the request for early hearing cannot be entertained. More so when, no special reason has been assigned to deviate from the normal course.

The application stands dismissed and disposed of accordingly. Copy of this order be given *dasti*.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.02.2026/p