

IA 7/26 SC 305/2023
CBN VS KONATE DAJAKE

26.05.2026

Present: Ms. Pooja Bhasker, Ld. SPP for CBN.

Ms. Prachi Vats, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

The instant application has been filed seeking withdrawal of bail application filed on behalf of applicant/accused Konate Djakradja bearing IA No. 5/26.

Application perused. Submissions heard.

Ld. Counsel for applicant submitted that she does not want to press this application and wants to withdraw the same. Signature of Ld. Counsel for applicant is taken on the application bearing IA no. 5/26 in this regard.

In view of the submissions, present application as well as application bearing IA no. 5/26 stand dismissed as withdrawn. Copy of this order be sent to accused through Jail Superintendent concerned.

Earlier date of 03.07.2026 in IA No. 5/26 stands cancelled.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
26.05.2026/r