

SC 305/2023

CBN Vs. HENRY TOUCHUKWU NGOJEZI

01.06.2026

There are four time bound cases listed before the court today.

Present: Ms. Pooja Bhasker, Ld. SPP for CBN (through VC).

Ms. Anshula Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Henry
Tochukwu Ngojezi.

Sh. Aniruddha Singh Rajawat, Ld. Counsel for
accused Konate.

Both the accused produced from JC.

Despite service of summons PW Sh. Praveen Dhull
and Sh. Tilak Singh are absent.

No explanation has been furnished for absence of
the witnesses. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 25,000/-
each against the said witnesses for the NDOH.

Matter be listed for **27.10.2026 & 29.10.2026**

***(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound
trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme
Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)***

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
01.06.2026/r